flat without any obstruction, more fully and particularly described in the SCHEDULE 'D' hereunder written. 
The Purchasers, after inspecting the sanctioned building plan, its measurement, dimensions, documents of 

f title deeds and other documents have agreed to purchase the said flat for the consideration o1 

Rs.34, 1 
ena 14,600/- (Rupee. Thirty Four Lakh Fourteen Thousand Six Hundred only). 

That there is no impecdiment ol Any nature whatsoever by reason of which the vendors and the Developers are 

may be prevented from selling and/or transferring the said FLAT to the Purchaser îree from all 

encumbrances, attachments, charges, lispendens and/or trust whatsoever

[...]

Thirty Four Lakh Fourteen Thousand Six Hundred Fifty only)for the said îlat and the Purchasers has agreed to pay the said consideration for the said Flat to the Developers herein and within the time mentioned in the SCHEDULE "C" hereunder written. The Purchaser has paid a sum of Rs..6,90,000/ (Rupees Six Lakh Ninety Thousand only) as advance to the Developers out of total consideration Rs.34,14,600/- (Rupee. Thirty Four Lakh Fourteen Thousand Six Hundre as per memorandum annexed, unless prevented by circumstances beyond the control of the Developerand/or force majeure

[...]

SIGNED AND DELIVERED by the within named 

DEVELOPERS, in the presence of: Sodyshrl 
PropYietor 

Drafted & Prepared in the Office of 

BALARAM SARDAR 

Advocate 

High Court, Calcutta. 

MEMO OF CONSIDERATION 

RECEIPT of and from the within named Purchaser, the within mentioned sum of Rs.6,90,000/- (Rupees Six 

Lakh Ninety Thousand) only by way of advance/ part consideration money against the full amount of 

consideration of Rs.34,14,600/- (Rupee. Thirty Four Lakh Fourteen Thousand Six Hundred Fifty only)as per 

Memo below- 

Amount (Rs.) 
Rs.1,15,000/-

S1. No. Particulars.